Shareholders‘ Equity	 - Common stock	 - Common stock
	 - Capital surplus	 - Capital surplus
	 - Retained earnings	 - Capital adjustments
	 - Capital adjustments	 - Accumulated other comprehensive income (Previously included in capital adjustments)
	 - Minority interests	 - Retained earnings
		  - Minority interests

137Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
-
KOREA EXCHANGE BANK AND SUBSIDIARIES for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006

	 In addition, a discontinued operation is separately presented in the income statements and extraordinary items are no longer reported
separately. The Bank and its subsidiaries have reclassified the components of the income statements; such as, gains or losses relating to available-
for-sale securities and sale of loans that were presented under non-operating income (expenses) are currently presented under operating income
(loss). The financial statements for the prior period were restated for comparative purposes due to the application of SKAS No. 21 and No. 24. The
restatement did not affect the previously reported prior period‘s net income (as shown below) or shareholders‘ equity (Unit: In millions).

Classification	 Before	 After	 Effect
Operating revenues	 ₩	 7,508,297	 ₩	 8,156,117	 ₩	 647,820
Operating expenses	 6,510,663	 6,580,058	 69,395
Operating income	 997,634	 1,576,059	 578,425
Non-operating income	 695,896	 58,612	 (637,284)
Non-operating expenses	 223,473	 27,074	 (196,399)
Extraordinary gain	 12,063	 -	 (12,063)
Income before income tax	 1,482,120	 1,607,597	 125,477
Income tax expense	 475,543	 601,020	 125,477
Net income	 ₩	 1,006,577	 ₩	 1,006,577	 ₩	 -
Basic net income per share (In currency units)	 ₩	 1,561	 ₩	 1,561	 ₩	 -
Diluted net income per share (In currency units)	 ₩	 1,558	 ₩	 1,558	 ₩	 -

	 In addition, the Bank and its subsidiaries have reclassified the components of the cash flows; such as, changes in available-for-sale
securities, held-to-maturity securities and loans that were presented under cash flows from investing activities are currently presented under cash
flows from operating activities. The accompanying non-consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2006, which is